

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>10.09.2025</u>		C528No.1597 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> This Application has been filed for quashing the entire proceedings of the Criminal Case No.260 of 2024, "State vs. Tahir", pending before the court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Vikasnagar, District Dehradun under Sections 498A, 323, 504 and Section 506 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. 2. Heard Mr. Bilal Ahmed, for the applicant and Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned Brief Holder for the respondent no.1. 3. Mr. Bilal Ahmed, Advocate submitted that the applicant is the husband of the respondent no.2 and there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. 4. Notice is being issued to the respondent no.2. Steps to be taken within three days. 5. List on 16.10.2025. Till then, the further proceedings of the said Criminal Case No.260 of 2024, "State vs. Tahir", pending before the court of Additional

			Chief Judicial Magistrate, Vikasnagar, District Dehradun are stayed. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 10.09.2025 JKJ/Pant
--	--	--	---