

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.12.2025</u>		C528 No.1597 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Bilal Ahmed, learned counsel for applicant, Mrs. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for respondent no.1 and Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 2. The applicant-Tahir and the respondent no.2-Smt. Sabnam, are present. 3. This matter is being referred for mediation. 4. Both the parties are directed to appear before the mediator at 11:15 a.m. 5. Put up at 02:15 p.m. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.12.2025 Neha

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--