

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.12.2025</u>		<u>At 03.15 p.m.</u> C528No.1597 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Bilal Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. 2. Parties are present. The matter was referred for mediation. 3. The Mediator has fixed the case for 07.01.2026. 4. List on 07.01.2026. 5. Interim order dated 10.09.2025 is extended till the next date of listing. 6. The applicant is directed to pay Rs.5,000/- (Five thousand) to the respondent no.2 for her expenses by 10.12.2025. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.12.2025 JKJ/Pant