

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C-528 No.1597 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> No representation for the applicant though called twice. 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. The case is listed under the caption for personal appearance. 5. Respondent no.2 is present in person before the Court; however, neither the applicant nor the learned counsel for the applicant is present, despite the case having been called twice. 6. In the interest of justice, list this case on 19.03.2026. 7. The personal appearance of the parties is hereby exempted. (Alok Mahra, J.) 17.03.2026 Mamta